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User Manual for V-112 AM/FM 2 

Band Stereo Radio

This is a AM/FM 2 band digital tuning stereo radio, with 

a built-in lithium battery and LCD. It has long battery life 

and can store 58 radio stations. (Each band uses up to 

29 radio stations)

Accessories included: 1 x Stereo earphone, 1 x Charging 

cable, 1 x Lanyard

Diagram Location of Controls
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Earphone jack: For personal stereo listening without 

disturbing others. 

Charging jack: For charging the lithium battery from a 

5V power supply.

LCD: For displaying the frequency, and memory presets. 

Lock key: For locking the keys to prevent it turning on 

operate by itself. 

Volume key: For turning up and down the volume from 

earphones.

AM/FM band: For switching between AM or FM. 

Power : For turning on and off the radio. 

Memo/Del: For presetting or deleting memory presets.

LCD display symbols “icon” description

Turning ON / OFF the radio

Long press the POWER key to turn on or turn off the 

radio.  Press the AM/FM key to enter the operation of 

the radio. 
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NOTICE: for V-112, the earphone is also used as FM 

antenna. When receiving the radio stations, please 

extend the earphone cable as far as possible for better 

effect.  For AM, there is aninternal Ferrite bar antenna 

for to listen to AM broadcasts. To hear AM broadcasts 

loud and clear, rotate the radio for best reception. 

To Adjust the Volume Keys

During radio broadcast listening, press VOLUME+/- to 

increase/decrease the volume level, meanwhile, the LCD 

display will show “VOL” icon.

To Select Radio Stations Manually

Short press the AM/FM band key to hear AM or FM radio 

broadcasts. Short press the ∧ key or ∨ key, and the radio 

frequency will increase or decrease by 100KHz for the 

FM broadcast band or by 9/10kHz for the AM broadcast 

band. If you long press the ∧  key or ∨  key, and the 

frequency will increase or decrease to search for radio 

stations automatically. When a radio station is received, 

the search will stop and play searched AM or FM radio 

station.
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NOTE: In the United States, Canada and other North 

American and South American countries mustset to 10 

KHz, other countries must set to 9 KHz.

Storing Radio Stations Automatically

Long press the SCAN key and the rad io can 

automatically search and store radio stations. The 

stations are searched and stored from low frequencies 

to high frequencies in order, meanwhile, the LCD display 

will show “SCAN” icon.

Storing Radio Stations Manually

Press the MEMO key, the radio will store the current 

radio station, meanwhile, the LCD display will show 

"MEMO" icon and the station number, then press M+ or 

M- key to select stored number.

AM frequency step set to 9KHz or 10KHz

When the power is turned off, press and hold the M- key 

and MEMO key both at the same time, after 3 seconds, 

the screen will display the current AM step value, press 

∧  or ∨  key to switch 9KHz and 10KHz. When choosing 

the correct AM step, wait until thestep number 

disappears, which means the AM step is set up 

successfully.
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NOTE: Each band can support 29 station presets, if more 

than 29 is used up, the display will show the “FULL” 

icon, which means you need to delete some radio 

stations, especially weak signal stations to free up 

memory.

To Set a Radio Station Preset

Press the M- or M+ key to preset a radio station.

To Delete a Radio Station Preset

Long press the DEL key to delete the current radio 

station (Before the radio has already been stored the 

preset in memory). The order number of this preset 

stored radio station will automatically give the radio 

station ranked behind it, the order numbers of all radio 

stations ranked behind this radio station will be 

automatically arranged forward.

Mute

Short press the power switch can make the radio mute. 

Meanwhile, the LCD display will show “    ” icon.

Keyboard Lock

In order to prevent wrong operation, long press the 

LOCK key to lock all keys, meanwhile, the “      ” icon 

will appear on the LCD display. Long press the LOCK key 

again to unlock the keys, the “      ” icon on the LCD 

display will disappear.
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Sleep Timer

In the OFF state, press POWER button, the screen will 

show 90 continues, then press again will show 80 

continues, it show as the following: 90-80-70-60-50-40-

30-20-10-off, after set it successfully, when arrived the 

time, it will turn off automatically.

NOTE: This setting is only effective in one time, if turn 

off the radio, turn on it again, this setting disappear. 
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To Charge the Battery

When the battery icon on the display flashes, it means 

that power of the battery is low. Please charge the 

battery as soon as possible. When the battery is being 

charged, the battery icon will flash, which indicates that 

is charging. When the battery icon stop flashing, it 

indicates that the battery has been fully charged, at that 

time, please unplug the USB cables.

NOTE: You can use a USB cable to charge the battery 

with two choices, connect an ordinary DC5V adapter, or 

to computer, to charge to V-112. (the charging current 

should not exceed 1A)



Specifications for the V-112

Frequency Range: AM: 522 - 1710 KHz  FM: 64 MHz or 

87-108 MHz 

FM Antenna: Earphone Wire Antenna 

AM Antenna: Internal AM Ferrite Bar Antenna

Radio Sensitivity: AM: < 20mV/m  FM: < 8 uV

Dimension: 84 x 48 x 12mm
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FCC STATEMENT 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

Operation is subject to the following

two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may

cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly  approved              

by the party responsible for compliance could void the 

user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to 

comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 

designed to provide reasonable protection against



harmful interference in a residential installation. This

equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 

accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 

interference to radio communications. However, there is 

no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

particular installation. If this equipment does cause 

harmful interference to radio or television reception, 

which can be determined by turning the equipment off 

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and  

   receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

  different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consu l t the dea le r o r an exper ienced rad io/T V

   technician for help.

●

●

● 

● 
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RF warning statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure

requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition

without restriction.



9

Caution

Small Parts. Not for children under 3 years.

Avoid Choking Hazard

●

●

●

●

●

 

 Turn up the volume only if you are in

 

 

 

 

 Turn up the volume only if you are in

 

 

 

Use the lowest volume necessary to do

   your job.

   noisy surroundings.

Turn down the volume before adding

   headset or earpiece.

Limit the amount of time you use

   headsets or earpieces at high volume.

When using the radio without a headset

   or earpiece, do not place the radio's

   speaker directly against your ear

Note: Exposure to loud noises from any

           source for extended periods of time

           may temporarily or permanently

           affect your hearing. The louder the

           radio's volume, the less time is

           required before your hearing could

           be affected. Hearing damage from

           loud noise is sometimes

           undetectable at first and can have a

           cumulative effect.

Turn off your radio power in the following conditions:

WARNING
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C’est une radio stéréo de syntonie numérique électrique de 

2 bandes AM/FM,avec une batterie de lithium d’une durée 

de vie longue et un écran LCD. La radio peut stocker 58 

stations émettrices. (Chaque bande 29 stations émettrices)

Accessoires: écouteur stéréo (1), câble de charge (1), 

cordon(1)

Schéma d'Apparence et de Bouton

TIVDIO

Mode d’emploi pour V-112 Radio

stéréo de 2 bandes AM/FM

FR
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Description des signes sur l’écran

FR

Opération de radio

Allumer/éteindre  

Appuyer longuement sur le bouton d'Alimentation pour 

allumer ou éteindre la radio.

Appuyer sur le bouton AM / FM pour entrer dans 

l’opération de la radio.

Notice:Pour V-112, le câble des écouteurs est également 

utilisé comme l’antenne FM. Lors de la réception des 

stations de radio, s'il vous plaît étendre le câble des 

écouteurs le plus long possible pour un meilleur effet de 

réception.

Régler le volume

Appuyer sur le bouton volume + ou - pour régler le volume 

et l'icône "VOLUME" s’affiche sur l’écran.

L'état de stocker station 

2

Stocker automatiquement des stations



Sélection manuelle de stations de radio

Appuyer brièvement sur le bouton AM / FM pour 

sélectionner les stations de radio manuellement. Appuyer 

brièvement sur le bouton ∧ et le bouton ∨, et la fréquence

augmentera ou diminuera de 100 KHz pour la bande FM ou 

de 10 kHz pour la bande AM. Si appuyer longuement sur le 

bouton ∧ et le bouton ∨, la fréquence augmentera ou 

diminuera pour rechercher des stations de radio

automatiquement. Quand une station de radio est trouvée, 

la recherche s’arrête et cette station trouvée va diffuser.

Stock manuel de stations de radio

Appuyer sur le bouton MEMO/Del, et la radio stocke la 

station actuelle, en même temps, l’icône “MEMO”

s’affiche sur l’écran alors appuyer le bouton M+ or — 

pour sélectionner la station.

Recherche et stockage automatiques de stations 

de radio 

Appuyer longuement sur le bouton AM / FM et la radio peut 

rechercher et stocker automatiquement les stations 

émettrices qui sont enfin trouvées et mémorisées de 

fréquences basses aux fréquences hautes. En même temps 

l’icône “SCAN”s’affichera sur l’écran.

Notice: Il peut stocker au maximum 29 stations de radio. Si 

plus de 29 stations, sur l’écran affiche l’icône “FUL”.
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Quand la radio est éteinte, appuyer longuement sur le 

bouton M- et le bouton MEMO simultanément, après 3 

secondes, l’écran affichera le pas d’incrément AM actuel, 

appuyer le bouton de ∧ ou ∨ pour régler à 9KHz ou à 

10KHz. Après choisissez le pas d’incrément AM adapté, 

attendez le nombre disparaît, il dit que vous avez mis en 

place avec succès.

Notice:Ce réglage incrément AM dans l’état par défaut est 

de 9KHz, qui est disponible en Europe, en Asie et en 

Australie. Les pays nord / sud-américains sont de 10KHz. 

Invoquer la station de radio préréglée

Appuyer sur le bouton M- ou le bouton M + pour invoquer 

la station de radio préréglée.

Supprimer la station de radio préréglée

Appuyer longuement sur le bouton “Del” pour supprimer 

la station actuelle ( cette station a été stockée avant). Le 

numéro d'ordre de cette station de radio pré-enregistrée 

sera donné automatiquement à la station de radio classée 

derrière elle, les numéros d'ordre de toutes les stations 

derrière cette station seront organisées automatiquement 

vers l'avant.

églage le pas d'incr ment  AM (9KHz ou 10KHz)é

FR
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Afin d'éviter de mauvaises opérations, appuyer longuement 

sur le bouton de Verrouillage pour désactiver tous les 

boutons, en attendant, l'icône         apparaît sur l'écran  LCD. 

Appuyer longuement sur le bouton de Verrouillage à 

nouveau pour activer tous les boutons, l'icône        disparaît.

Verrouillage du clavier

5

Appuyer brièvement sur le bouton “Alimentation” peut 

faire la radio en mode “Muet ”.

En même temps, l’icône "      " apparaît sur l'écran LCD.

Muet

FR

Dans l'état d'éteint, appuyer le bouton “POWER”, l'écran 

s'affiche 90 continues, puis appuyer à nouveau il s'affiche 80 

continues, il s'affiche comme le suivant : 90-80-70-60-50-40-

30-20-10-off, après vous le réglez avec succès, la radio va é

teindre automatiquement après les minutes que vous avez la 

réglée.

Note: Ce réglage est valable seulement une fois, si la radio é

          teindre automatiquement et vous allumez la radio à

          nouveau , le réglage est nul. 

Temps d'éteindre automatiquement 
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Notice:Il existe deux possibilités pour charger la radio avec 

le câble USB: brancher ce câble à un adaptateur ordinaire 

DC5V, ou à l'ordinateur.

 

Spécifications techniques principales:

Gamme de fréquence: AM: 522-1710 KHz  FM: 64/87-108 

MHz 

Sensibilité: AM: < 20mV/m              FM: < 8 uV

Dimension: 84(L) * 48 * (W) *12 (D)
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Recharger la radio 

Lorsque l'icône de batterie dans l’angle supérieur gauche 

de l'écran clignote rapidement, cela signifie que la puissance 

de la batterie est faible.S'il vous plaît recharger la batterie 

immédiatement. Lorsque l’on recharge la radio, l'icône de 

la batterie dans l’angle supérieur gauche de l'icône LCD 

clignote, en indiquant que la batterie est chargée. Lorsque 

l'icône de la batterie cesse de clignoter, cela indique que la 

batterie est complètement chargée, à ce moment-là, s'il 

vous plaît débrancher le câbles USB.
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Avertissement

Petite parts. Pas pour les enfants de moins 

de 3 ans.

Éviter les risques d'étouffement 

●

●

●

●

●

 

   l'utilisation.

 Augmentez le volume seulement si vous

   êtes dans un environnement bruyant.

 Baissez le volume avant d'utiliser un

   casque ou un écouteur.

 Limitez la durée d'utilisation des casques

   ou des écouteurs au grand volume.

 Lorsque vous utilisez la radio sans

   casque ou oreillette, ne placez pas le

   haut-parleur de la radio directement

   contre votre oreille.

é
é

é

é é

é

Utilisez le volume le plus bas pendant

Remarque: L'exposition à des bruits forts de 

n'importe quelle source pendant une 

longue p riode peut affecter 

temporairement ou d finitivement votre 

audition. Plus fort le volume de la radio, 

moins le temps avant que votre audition 

puisse être affect e. Les dommages auditifs 

caus s par les bruits forts sont parfois ind

tectables au d but mais il peut avoir un 

effet si quelqu'un toujours .utilisent le 

grand volume. 

Protégez votre ouïe:

ATTENTION
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Questo è una radio digitale messa al punto elettrica a 

doppia banda AM / FM, con una batteria al litio e un 

display LCD. Ha una lunga durata della batteria ed in 

grado di memorizzare 58 stazioni di frequenze. (Ogni 

banda per 29 stazioni).

Accessori inclusi:

1 X Auricolari

1 X Cavo di ricarica

1 X Cordoncino

Pannello di riconoscimento

TIVDIO

                                        Radio AM/FM doppia banda stereo

                                              Manuale d'uso per V - 112

IT
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Descrizione display LCD:

Funzionamento della radio

Accensione / Spegnimento

Premere a lungo il tasto POWER per accendere o spegnere la 

radio. Premere il tasto AM / FM per accedere al 

funzionamento della radio.

AVVISO: Per modello V-112, l'auricolare è utilizzato anche 

come antenna FM. 

Quando si riceve le stazioni radio, estendere il cavo del 

auricolare per quanto possibile, per ottenere un migliore 

effetto.

IT
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Regolare il volume

Durante la trasmissione radio, premere VOLUME +/- per 

aumentare / diminuire il livello del volume, nello stesso 

tempo, sul display LCD apparirà l'icona "VOL".

Selezionare manualmente le stazioni radio: 

Premere breve il tasto AM / FM e la radio entrano 

selezionare manualmente le stazioni radio. Premere 

brevemente il tasto ∧ o ∨, e la frequenza sarà aumentare 

o diminuire di 100KHz per la banda FM o 9/10kHz per la 

banda AM.

se premuto a lungo il tasto ∧ o ∨, e la frequenza aumenta o 

diminuisce per ricercare automaticamente le stazioni radio.

Quando si riceve una stazione radio, la ricerca verrà 

interrotta.

Frequenza passo AM (9KHz o 10KHz)

In modalità Off, tenere premuto contemporaneamente il 

tasto M- e il tasto MEMO, dopo 3 secondi, sullo schermo 

verrà visualizzato il valore attuale del passo AM, premere il 

tasto ∧ o ∨ per commutare 9KHz e 10KHz. 

Quando hai scelto il passo AM appropriato, attendi che il 

numero scompare, il che significa che il passo AM è 

impostato correttamente.

IT
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e del Sud America scelgono 10, altri paesi scelgono 9.

Ricerca automatica e memorizzazione delle stazioni

Premere a lungo il tasto SCAN così la radio incomincia a 

ricercare e memorizzare le stazioni automaticamente.

Le stazioni vengono ricercate e memorizzate da frequenze 

basse alle alte frequenze, al fine, nel frattempo, il display LCD 

mostra "SCAN" icona.

Ricerca manualmente e memorizzare le stazioni radio

Premere il tasto MEMO, la radio memorizzerà la stazione 

radio corrente, nel frattempo il display LCD mostrerà l'icona 

"MEMO" e il numero della stazione, quindi premere i tasti 

M+ o M- per selezionare il numero da memorizzato.

NOTA: ogni banda può supportare 29 stazioni, se sono oltre 

di 29, sul display apparirà l'icona "FUL".

Richiamare la stazione radio preimpostata

Premere il tasto M- o M+ per richiamare la stazione radio 

preimpostata.

Eliminare la stazione radio preimpostata

Premere a lungo il tasto DEL per cancellare la stazione  

corrente. (Per prima la radio deve essere stato memorizzato).

NOTA: Gli Stati Uniti, il Canada e altri paesi del Nord America 

Il numero d'ordine di questa radio memorizzate 

automaticamente darà la stazione classificato dietro di esso, 

IT
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stazione viene automaticamente disposti in avanti.

Muto

Premere brevemente l'interruttore di alimentazione per 

rendere la radio silenziosa.

Nel frattempo, sul display LCD verrà visualizzata l'icona "   ".

Blocco tastiera

Per evitare errori di funzionamento, premere a lungo il tasto 

LOCK per bloccare tutti i tasti, nel frattempo, sull'icona "LCD" 

apparirà l'icona "        ". 

Premere di nuovo il tasto LOCK per sbloccare i tasti, l'icona 

"       " sul display LCD scompare.

i codici di tutte le stazioni radio ordinati dietro a questa

Sleep Timer

La funzione Auto-spegnimento e possibile attivare in stato 

OFF della radio, premendo il tasto POWER.

Sullo schermo mostrerà "90" in minuti, quindi continuando a 

premere mostra come segue: 90-80-70-60-50-40-30-20-10-

Off, per confermare la scelta basta attendere 3 secondi, il 

tempo di Auto-spegnimento scompare dallo schermo.

NOTA: questa impostazione è efficace solo per una volta

           quando si accende la radio; per riattivare la funzione

           basta ripetere il passaggio.
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Quando l'icona della batteria smette di lampeggiare, indica 

che la batteria è stata completamente carica, in quel 

momento, si prega di scollegare i cavi USB.

NOTA: È possibile usare il cavo USB per caricare la batteria

            con due opzioni, un adattatore universale DC5V,

            oppure sul PC per caricare la V-112.

            (la corrente di carica non deve superare 1A)

Specifiche tecniche

Gamma di frequenza:  AM: 522-1710 KHz 

                                     FM: 64/87-108 MHz 

Sensibilità:              AM: < 20mV/m

                                     FM: < 8 uV

Dimensione:                 84 x 48 x 12mm

Caricare la batteria

Quando l'icona della batteria sul display lampeggia significa 

che la potenza della batteria è bassa. Caricare la batteria il 

più presto possibile

Quando l'icona della batteria sul display lampeggia, significa 

che la potenza della batteria è bassa. Caricare la batteria il 

più presto possibile. Quando la batteria è in carica, l'icona 

della batteria lampeggia, indicando che si sta caricando.

IT
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Attenzione

Contiene piccole parti. Non per bambini 

sotto i 3 anni.

Evitare il rischio di soffocamento

●

●

●

●

●

 

   per svolgere il proprio lavoro.

 Alzare il volume solo se ci si trova in un

   ambiente rumoroso.

 Abbassare il volume prima di inserire

   l'auricolare o cuffie.

 Limitare la quantità di tempo in cui si

   utilizzano auricolari o cuffie a volume

   elevato.

 Quando si utilizza la radio senza

   auricolare o cuffie, non posizionare

   l'altoparlante della radio direttamente

   contro l'orecchio.

ù è

ò 

Utilizzare il volume più basso necessario

Nota: l'esposizione a forti rumori

     provenienti da qualsiasi fonte per

     lunghi periodi di tempo può influenzare

     temporaneamente o permanentemente

     l'udito. Pi  forte  il volume della radio,

     meno tempo è necessario prima che

     l'udito possa essere influenzato. Il

     danno uditivo da rumore forte a volte

     non rilevabile e pu avere un effetto

     cumulativo.

Protezione al tuo udito:

AVVERTIMENTO

IT



DIRECTORIO

Diagrama de ubicación de los controles

LCD Pantalla 

Encender / apagar la radio

Sintonización manual

AM Paso ajustado a 9KHz o 10KHz

Presets de estación

Temporizador de sueño

Carga la batería

Especificación

Precaución

.............1

..................................................2

...............................2

......................................3

...................3

.........................................4

....................................5

...............................................6

.................................................6

.....................................................7

ES



TIVDIO V-112 Radio de bosillo, AM/FM 2 bandas, con batería 

de litio y LCD pantalla. 

Puede guardar 58 emisoras (Cada banda para guardar 29 

radio emisoras)

Accesorios: 1 x Auricular estereo  1 x USB Cable para carga  

                   1 x Cuerda de mano

Localización de los botones

Manual de usuario
TIVDIO V-112 Radio de bosillo

1
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LCD display simbolos descripciones

ES

Operación de la Radio

Encender/apagar

Presionar botón POWER para encender o apagar la 

radio.Presionar AM/FM para configurar la radio.

NOTA: V-112,el casco se usa como FM antena. Cuando 

recibe la emisora radio, extende el cable para conseguir un 

resultado mejor.

2

Bloqueo del teclado
FM banda

Estado de batería

AM banda
Buscar emisora manualmente

(1-29)Número de emisoras guardadas

Volumen
Mudo
Frecuencia

AM
MEMO

8

L'état de stocker station 

Stocker automatiquement des stations

(1-29)Número de emisoras guardadas 

Volumen
Mudo

Frecuencia

Estado de batería

FM banda

AM banda

Bloqueo del teclado



Adjuste el volumen

Durante el radio broadcast, presionar VOLUME+/- para 

subir/bajar el nivel de volumen, mientras, el LCD display 

aparecerá  “VOL” icono.

Seleccionar radio emisoras manualmente

Presionar botón AM/FM de corto tiempo y entrar la función 

de seleccionar la emisora manualmente. Presionar el botón 

∧ o ∨, y la frecuencia aumentará o reducirá con 100KHz 

para banda FM o con 9/10kHz para banda AM. Si presionar

el botón ∧ o ∨ de largo tiempo, y la frecuencia aumentará o 

reducirá para buscar la emisora automáticamente. Cuando 

reciba una emisora,para de buscar y reproduce la emisora 

buscada.

AM paso configuración( 9KHz or 10KHz)

En el estado de apagado,mantiene presionando botón M- y 

MEMO al mismo tiempo, después de 3 segundos, en la 

pantalla aparecerá el paso de valor de AM, presionar ∧ o ∨ 

para cambiar de 9KHz a 10KHz. Cuando elige AM paso 

adecuado, espera hasta que el número desaparece, el paso 

de AM ya ha configurado con éxito.

NOTA:  Estados unidos, Canadá y otros paises en Norte y sur 

de America eligen 10, los demas el 9.

ES
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Almacenar la emisora automáticamente

Presionar el bóton SCAN y la radio se busca automáticamente 

y guardará las estaciones. Las estaciones están almacenados 

por la frecuencia con orden ascendente. Mientras, en la 

pantalla LCD aprarecerá “SCAN” icono.

Almacenar la radio estación manualmente

Presionar el botón MEMO, la radio guarda la emisora 

corriente, mientras, LCD display aparecerá "MEMO" icono y 

el número de estación,presionar M+ o M- para seleccionar el 

número de emisoras guardadas. 

NOTA: Cada banda cabe 29 estaciones, la pantalla aparece 

“FUL” icono si es más de 29.

Programar la radio estación

Presionar el botón M- o M+ para programar la radio 

estación

Borrar la radio estación programada

Presionar botón DEL de largo tiempo para borrar las 

emisoras guardadas (Antes de que la radio se haya almacenado). 

El número de orden de esta estación de radio almacenada 

automáticamente le dará a la estación de radio la 

clasificación detrás de ella, los números de orden de todas 

las estaciones de radio ubicadas detrás de esta estación de 

radio se ordenarán automáticamente hacia adelante.

ES
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Mudo

Presionar el botón de potencia de corto tiempo para 

silenciarla. Mientras, en la LCD display mustra  “      ” 

icono.

 

Bloquear el teclado

Para evitar operación sin querer,presionar el botón LOCK 

para bloquear todos los botones, mientras, “       ” icono 

aparecerá en LCD display. Presionar LOCK de nuevo para 

desbloquear los botones,“        ” icono en LCD display 

desaparecer.

Temporizador de sueño

En el estado OFF, presione el botón POWER, la pantalla 

mostrará 90 continúa, luego presione de nuevo para que 80 

continúe, se mostrará como sigue: 90-80-70-60-50-40-30-

20-10-off, después de configurarlo con éxito, cuando llegó la 

hora, se apagará automáticamente.

NOTA: Esta configuración es efectiva una vez, si apaga la

           radio, la vuelve a encender, usted necesita configurar

           el tiempo de nuevo.

ES
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Cargar la batería

Cuando el icono de batería falsh en display,significa el nivel 

de batería es bajo. Cargala rápido lo posible. Cuando está 

conectado el cable con la radio,el icono de batería da flash 

en la pantalla, significa está cargando. Cuando se para flash, 

indica que está completo. Puede desenchufar el cable.

NOTA: Puede cargarla con 2 maneras,puede conectar con

            adaptador de DC5V, o conectarla con ordenador,

            cargarla de V-112. (la corriente de carga no debe

            exceder 1A)

Especificación:

Rango de frecuencia: AM: 522-1710 KHz  FM: 64/87-108MHz

Sensibilidad AM: < 20mV/m  FM: < 8 uV

Dimensión: 84 x 48 x 12mm

6

ES



7

Precaución

Pequeñas partes. No para niños menores 

de 3 años.

Evite el riesgo de asfixia

●

●

●

●

●

 

   hacer su trabajo.

 Suba el volumen solo si se encuentra en

   un entorno ruidoso.

 Baje el volumen antes de agregar

   auriculares o auriculares.

 Limite el tiempo que usa auriculares o

   auriculares a un volumen alto.

 Cuando utilice la radio sin auriculares o

   auriculares, no coloque el altavoz de la

   radio directamente contra su oreja

 

   hacer su trabajo.

 Suba el volumen solo si se encuentra en

   un entorno ruidoso.

 Baje el volumen antes de agregar

   auriculares o auriculares.

 Limite el tiempo que usa auriculares o

   auriculares a un volumen alto.

 Cuando utilice la radio sin auriculares o

   auriculares, no coloque el altavoz de la

   radio directamente contra su oreja

Use el volumen bajo necesario para

Nota: la exposición a ruidos fuertes de

            cualquier fuente durante períodos

            prolongados de tiempo puede afectar

            su audición de manera temporal o

            permanente. Cuanto más alto sea el

            volumen de la radio, menos tiempo se

            necesitará para que su audición pueda

            verse afectada. El daño auditivo debido

            al ruido es a veces indetectable al

            principio y puede tener un efecto

            acumulativo.

Protégé tu audición:

ADVERTENCIA
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Das ist ein Radio, das eine eingebaute Lithium-Batterie und 

LCD-Monitor hat.

Es hat lange Akkulaufzeit und können bis zu 58 Radiosender 

speichern 

(Jedes Band für 29 Radiosender).

Zubehör: 1 x Stereo Kopfhörer, 1 x Ladekabel, 1 x 

Schlüsselband

Aussehen der Tasten:

       TIVDIO

Gebrauchsanweisung für V-112

Radio stereo 2-Band AM/FM
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                                                     Aussehen der LCD-Monitor beim Betriebsstatus:

Der Betrieb des Radio:

Ein- und Ausschalten: Drücken Sie die Taste des 

Netzschalter für 2- 4 Sekunden, um das Radio einzuschalten 

oder auszuschalten. Drücken Sie die AM / FM-Taste, um den 

Betrieb des Funk einzugeben.

HINWEIS: Für das V-112 Radio kann der Kopfhörer auch als 

UKW-Antenne von Radiostationen beim Empfang dienen. 

Erweitern Sie bitte das Kopfhörerkabel beim Betrieb für eine 

bessere Wirkung. 

Einstellung der Lautstärke: Durch das Drücken der 

Lautstärketaste + oder - können Sie die Lautstärke einstellen, 

inzwischen wird der Symbol "VOLUME" auf dem LCD-

Monitor angezeigt werden.

 Manuell die Radiosendern auswählen: Drücken Sie kurz 

die AM- oder FM-Band-Taste, dann wird die Funktion des 

manuellen Auswahl der Radiostationen aktiviert werden. 

DE
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Durch kürzes Drücken der Taste ∧ oder Taste∨wird die 

Frequenz von 100kHz für das FM-Band oder von 10kHz für 

das AM-Band erhöhen oder verringern. Durch Langes 

Drücken der Taste ∧ oder Taste ∨ wird die Frequenz 

erhöht oder verringern, um die Radiosender automatisch zu 

suchen. Wenn ein Radiosender empfangen wird, wird die 

Suche beenden und der gesuchte Radiosender abgespielt 

werden.

AM-Schrittwert( 9KHz or 10KHz): Im ausgeschalteten 

Zustand drücken Sie die M- und MEMO-Taste gleichzeitig. 

Nach 3 Sekunden wird der aktuelle AM-Schrittwert auf dem 

Bildschirm angezeigt. Drücken Sie die Taste ∧ oder ∨, um 

AM-Schrittwert von 9 KHz auf 10 KHz umzuschalten. Wenn 

Sie den geeigneten AM-Schritt gewählt haben, warten Sie 

bitte, bis die Nummer verschwunden ist.

Das bedeutet, dass das AM-Schrittwert erfolgreich gesetzt 

wurde.

HINWEIS: Die vereinigten Staaten, Kanada und andere 

nordamerikanische und südamerikanische Länder wählen 10, 

andere Länder wählen 9.

Automatisch Speicherung von Radiosendern: Drücken Sie 

die SCAN-Taste, dann wird das Radio automatisch 

Radiosender speichern. Die Sender werden gesucht und von 

niedrigen Frequenzen zu hohen Frequenzen gespeichert. 
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Inzwischen wird der Symbol "SCAN" auf dem LCD-Monitor 

angezeigt werden.

Manuelle Speicherung von Radiosendern: Drücken Sie die 

MEMO-Taste, dann wird das Radio den aktuellen 

Radiosender speichern, inzwischen wird der Symbol "MEMO" 

und die Sendernummer auf dem LCD-Monitor angezeigt 

werden.

Dann drücken Sie die Taste M + oder M-, um die 

gespeicherte Nummer auszuwählen.

HINWEIS: Jedes Band kann 29 Sender voreinstellen, wenn 

mehr als 29, wird das Symbol "FUL" auf dem Display 

angezeigt.

Löschen der voreingestellten Radiosender: Drücken Sie die 

DEL-Taste für 2- 4 Sekunden, um den aktuellen Radiosender 

zu löschen, der vorher von dem Radio gespeichert wird. Die 

Bestellnummer dieses gelöschten Radiosender wird 

automatisch dem nächsten gespeicherten Radiosender 

gegeben werden.

Stumm: Durch kurzes Drücken des Netzschalters kann das 

Radio Stumm eingeschaltet werden. Auf dem LCD-Monitor 

wird das Symbol "        " angezeigt.
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Tastatursperre: Durch langes Drücken der LOCK-Taste 

können Sie alle Tasten sperren, um die falsche Operation zu 

verhindern, inzwischen erscheint das Symbol          auf dem 

LCD-Monitor. Durch langes Drücken auf die LOCK-Taste 

können Sie auch alle Tasten entsperren, und das Symbol           

wird verschwinden.

Aufladen der Batterien: Wenn das Batteriesymbol schnell 

blinkt, das in der rechten unteren Ecke des LCD-Monitor 

steht, bedeutet es, dass die Energie der Batterie erschöpft ist. 

Bitte laden Sie die Batterie so schnell wie möglich auf. 

Beim Laden blinkt das Batteriesymbol in der rechten unteren 

Ecke des LCD-Monitor langsam. Wenn das Batteriesymbol 

Schlaf-Timer: Drücken Sie im AUS-Zustand die POWER-

Taste. Der Bildschirm zeigt 90 an. Drücken Sie dann erneut, 

um 80 anzuzeigen. Es wird wie folgt angezeigt: 90-80-70-60-

50-40-30-20-10-off, nachdem es erfolgreich eingestellt 

wurde, wenn die Zeit angekommen ist, wird es automatisch 

ausgeschaltet.

HINWEIS: Diese Einstellung ist nur einmal wirksam, wenn Sie

                 das Radio einschalten, erneut einschalten, wird

                 diese Einstellung ausgeblendet. 
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nicht mehr blinkt, zeigt dies, dass die Batterie vollständig 

aufgeladen ist, zu dieser Zeit, ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel bitte.

HINWEIS: Sie können mit USB-Kabel das Radio an einen 

gewöhnlichen DC5V Adapter oder an einen Computer 

anschließen, um V-112 aufzuladen.

Die wichtigsten technischen Indikatoren:

Frequenzbereich: AM: 522-1710 KHz     FM: 64/87-108 MHz

Sensibility: AM: < 20mV/m  FM: < 8 uV            

Dimension: 84 (L) * 48 * (B) * 12 (D) 
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Vorsicht

Kleine Teile. Nicht für Kinder unter 

3 Jahren.

Erstickungsgefahr vermeiden

●

●

●

●

●

 

   das Sie f r Ihre Arbeit benötigen.

 Erhöhen Sie die Lautstärke , wenn Sie

   sich in einer lauten Umgebung befinden.

 Verringern Sie die Lautstärke, bevor Sie

   das Headset oder den Kopfhörer hinzufü

   gen.

 Begrenzen Sie die Dauer der

   Verwendung von Headsets oder

   Ohrhörern bei hoher Lautstärke.

 Wenn Sie das Radio ohne Headset oder

   Ohrhörer verwenden, platzieren Sie den

   Lautsprecher des Radios nicht direkt an

   Ihrem Ohr.

ü

ü

Verwenden  Sie das niedrigste Volumen,

ü

Note: Die Einwirkung von lauten Geräuschen 

von jeder Grund f r längere Zeit kann Ihr 

Gehör vor bergehend oder dauerhaft 

beeinflussen.Je lauter die Lautstärke des 

Radios ist, desto weniger Zeit wird 

benötigt, bevor Ihr Gehör beeinträchtigt 

werden kann.Gehörschäden durch laute 

Geräusche sind zunächst nicht erkennbar 

und können kumulativ wirken.

Schützen Sie Ihr Gehör:

WARNUNG
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